## SUN CITY LINCOLN HILLS



## **NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH**

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Executive Director Linda Minor

Assistant Executive Director Suzanne Rosevold

*Executive Assistant* Reneé Plummer

Treasurer Stephanie Guillory

Funding Coordinator Denise Hexom

Director of Volunteer Records Patricia Hammer

DIRECTORS

Director Teresa Tanin

Director Dee Fuggiasco

Director Carole Edwards



Sun City Lincoln Hills Neighborhood Watch P O Box 282

Lincoln, CA 95648-0282

July 21, 2024

Dear Sun City Lincoln Hills Residents,

Neighborhood Watch (NW) thanks you for your generous donations! We have received the funds needed to meet our 2024 budget shortfall and then some! On behalf of all of us at Sun City Lincoln Hills Neighborhood Watch, we are deeply grateful for your kindness and generosity.

In support of the Neighborhood Watch Mission Statement, and under the guidance of the Lincoln Police and Fire Departments, your donation ensures NW has the funds needed to welcome each New Resident with an informational "Welcome Packet", conduct annual community safety events, hold community-wide National Night Out events, and first and foremost, *keep our residents informed and aware of what is happening in our community via NW Alerts and FYI bulletins*.

Without generous supporters like you, our work would simply not be possible.

With gratitude,

Your Neighborhood Watch Board of Directors

Tax Acknowledgement. Sun City Lincoln Hills Neighborhood Watch is a tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Your contribution is tax deductible to the full extent permitted by law. No goods or services were rendered in exchange for your contribution. Our 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization TAX ID is: 45-0554402. RETAIN THIS LETTER FOR TAX RECORDS.